Skip to main content

IKEA is recalling KULLEN 3-drawer chest in the mainland of China

IKEA has got instruction from the Shanghai Market Supervision and Administration to recall the KULLEN 3-drawer chest in mainland China.

If this chest of drawers is not anchored to the wall according to the assembling instruction with the provided tip-over restraints, it might theoretically tip-over. The KULLEN 3-drawer chest is safe to use if attached to the wall, as per the assembly instruction. Which is also required by the Chinese standard.

IKEA has not identified any stability related reports for the KULLEN 3-drawer chest in China, after more than 14 years on the market. IKEA stands by the safety of our products.

IKEA want to remind our customers to check so that their chests of drawers are properly anchored to the wall with the provided tip-over restraint.

For customers willing to continue to use KULLEN 3-drawer chest, IKEA will provide customers with the following options for choosing between March 4, 2020 and June 3, 2020: 1. A free wall-anchoring kit to be picked up at an IKEA store, 2. A free express home-delivery of a wall-anchoring kit, 3. A free installation service of wall anchoring kit. During this period, customers who would like to return the product, could also directly return it to the IKEA store or contact IKEA customer support centre. Secure It! Together we create a safer home. IKEA urges all customers who have not properly anchored their KULLEN 3-drawer chest to the wall, should anchor it or suspend its use as soon as possible.

Given the COVID-19 situation, IKEA will take special prevention measures to make sure that all assembling service staff is properly protected, and their equipment regularly disinfected to also protect the health of consumer and co-worker.

At the same time, due to the impact of the epidemic, IKEA offline stores have not yet fully reopened. There will be a corresponding delay in the service of picking up free wall-anchoring kit in store and return the product to store. IKEA apologizes for any inconvenience. Thank you for your understanding and support in this special period.

If you need support, please contact us at IKEA website (www.ikea.cn), get support by store co-workers, or contact IKEA customer support centre by clicking the yellow man on right bottom of the page, emailing cs.cnikea@ikea.com and calling the hotline (400-800-2345).